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WHOLE VENUE CLOSURES 2026
Maryborough Showgrounds & Equestrian Park will be closed during the below periods: -

Fraser Coast Regional Council Christmas Closure Period 
Closed from 12noon - Wednesday 24 December 2025 
Reopening 6am - Monday 5 January 2026

Burnett Zone 7 Pony Club State Show Jumping Competition 
Closed from 10am - Monday 6 April 2026 
Reopening 6am - Saturday 11 April 2026

Fraser Coast Horse Trials & Burnett Zone 7 PC One Day Event 
Closed from 10am - Thursday 30 April 2026 
Reopening 6am - Monday 4 May 2026

Fraser Coast Agriculture Show Society Inc. Event Period 
Closed from 10am – Friday 15 May 2026 
Reopening 6am - Friday 29 May 2026

Garagefest Family Car Enthusiasts Weekend 
Closed from 10am – Friday 19 June 2026 
Reopening 6am – Monday 22 June 2026

Burnett Zone 7 Pony Club – 
State Dressage, Cross-Country & Combined Training Championships 
Closed from 10am - Sunday 5 July 2026 
Reopening 6am - Sunday 12 July 2026



Fraser Coast Outdoor Adventure plus Home & Lifestyle Expo 
*RV Rest Stop Open – Monday 13 July – Wednesday 22 July 2026 
Venue & Equestrian Facilities will be closed for maintenance during this period 
Closed from 10am - Monday 13 July 2026 
Reopening 6am - Tuesday 21 July 2026

Odyssey Music Festival 
Closed from 10am - Wednesday 22 July 2026 
Reopening 6am – Tuesday 28 July 2026

Fraser Coast Horse Trials & Burnett Zone 7 PC One Day Event 
Closed from 10am - Thursday 6 August 2026 
Reopening 6am - Monday 10 August 2026

Fraser Coast Interschool Equestrian Competition
Closed from 10am – Sunday 23 August 2026 
Reopening 6am - Saturday 29 August 2026

CMCA National Caravan Rally Event  
Closed from 10am – Monday 14 September 2026 
Reopening 6am – Monday 21 September 2026

Jumping QLD State Show Jumping Championships 
Closed from 10am – Thursday 1 October 2026 
Reopening 6am – Wednesday 7 October 2026
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